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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Magdalena. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,00637 0,044096 100.000 4.410 96.783 6.879.836 68,80 0,94954 a/

1 a 4 0,00039 0,018382 95.590 1.757 377.988 6.783.053 70,96 0,98716 b/

5 a 9 0,00042 0,002098 93.833 197 468.674 6.405.065 68,26 0,99790 
10 a 14 0,00042 0,002098 93.636 196 467.691 5.936.390 63,40 0,99549 
15 a 19 0,00139 0,006933 93.440 648 465.581 5.468.699 58,53 0,98907 
20 a 24 0,00302 0,014955 92.792 1.388 460.492 5.003.119 53,92 0,98303 
25 a 29 0,00385 0,019021 91.404 1.739 452.676 4.542.627 49,70 0,98039 
30 a 34 0,00409 0,020210 89.666 1.812 443.799 4.089.951 45,61 0,97960 
35 a 39 0,00417 0,020599 87.854 1.810 434.744 3.646.152 41,50 0,97787 
40 a 44 0,00480 0,023686 86.044 2.038 425.125 3.211.408 37,32 0,97816 
45 a 49 0,00403 0,019940 84.006 1.675 415.842 2.786.283 33,17 0,97418 
50 a 54 0,00647 0,031818 82.331 2.620 405.105 2.370.441 28,79 0,95744 
55 a 59 0,01104 0,053656 79.711 4.277 387.864 1.965.335 24,66 0,93737 
60 a 64 0,01499 0,072118 75.434 5.440 363.571 1.577.471 20,91 0,90972 
65 a 69 0,02330 0,109860 69.994 7.690 330.747 1.213.901 17,34 0,86487 
70 a 74 0,03575 0,163516 62.305 10.188 286.053 883.154 14,17 0,80711 
75 a 79 0,05182 0,228012 52.117 11.883 230.876 597.101 11,46 0,61334 c/

80 y + 0,10986 1,000000 40.234 40.234 366.225 366.225 9,10  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2704 4K1 = 1,511  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,00506 0,03419 100.000 3.419 97.872 7.433.415 74,33 0,96051 a/

1 a 4 0,00043 0,01648 96.581 1.592 382.383 7.335.543 75,95 0,98821 b/

5 a 9 0,00030 0,00150 94.989 142 474.591 6.953.160 73,20 0,99854 
10 a 14 0,00028 0,00142 94.847 135 473.899 6.478.569 68,31 0,99780 
15 a 19 0,00060 0,00299 94.713 283 472.855 6.004.670 63,40 0,99710 
20 a 24 0,00056 0,00281 94.430 265 471.485 5.531.814 58,58 0,99632 
25 a 29 0,00091 0,00455 94.165 428 469.753 5.060.329 53,74 0,99488 
30 a 34 0,00114 0,00569 93.737 534 467.348 4.590.576 48,97 0,99261 
35 a 39 0,00183 0,00909 93.203 847 463.896 4.123.228 44,24 0,98950 
40 a 44 0,00240 0,01192 92.355 1.101 459.026 3.659.332 39,62 0,98551 
45 a 49 0,00345 0,01709 91.255 1.560 452.374 3.200.307 35,07 0,97885 
50 a 54 0,00513 0,02528 89.695 2.268 442.805 2.747.933 30,64 0,96820 
55 a 59 0,00786 0,03848 87.427 3.364 428.724 2.305.128 26,37 0,95370 
60 a 64 0,01121 0,05444 84.063 4.576 408.874 1.876.403 22,32 0,93197 
65 a 69 0,01722 0,08241 79.487 6.550 381.058 1.467.530 18,46 0,89565 
70 a 74 0,02748 0,12826 72.936 9.355 341.295 1.086.472 14,90 0,83303 
75 a 79 0,04755 0,21137 63.581 13.439 284.310 745.177 11,72 0,61847 c/

80 y + 0,10880 1,00000 50.142 50.142 460.867 460.867 9,19  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3774 4K1 = 1,5237  


